=========  ==========

   S-20

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book deficit of Triton (total assets less intangible
assets and total liabilities) as of September 30, 2000 was $(96.7) million, or
$(1.55) per share of Class A common stock and Class B non-voting common stock
outstanding. Net tangible book value per share, as adjusted, is determined by
dividing the tangible net worth of Triton by the aggregate number of shares of
Class A common stock and Class B non-voting common stock outstanding on
September 30, 2000. After giving effect to our sale of 3,500,000 shares of
Class A common stock in the offering, and the receipt and application of the
net proceeds to Triton from the offering, net tangible book value of Triton as
of September 30, 2000, would have been approximately $9.4 million, or $0.14
per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
$1.69 per share to the existing stockholders of Triton and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $31.86 per share to purchasers of Class
A common stock in the offering. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Public offering price per share.....   $32.00
Net tangible book deficit per share at September 30, 2000..... $(1.55)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to
 purchasers in the offering..... $ 1.69
   ------
Net tangible book value per share, as adjusted, after the
 offering.....   $ 0.14
   ------
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to purchasers of
 Class A common stock in the offering(1).....   $31.86
   ======

--------
(1) Dilution is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per share,

Edgar Filing: TRITON PCS HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B5

27

   as adjusted, after the offering from the public offering price per share.

   S-21

   DIVIDEND POLICY

   We have never declared or paid a cash dividend on our common stock. For the
foreseeable future, we intend to retain any earnings to finance the
development and expansion of our business, and we do not anticipate paying any